## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR A GENERAL RATE INCREASE

CASE NO. 2016-00174

## ORDER

On May 18, 2016, Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Licking Valley") filed a notice indicating its intent to file a general rate case application on or before July 16, 2016, and electing to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, for this matter.

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that Licking Valley shall file an original and six copies in paper medium of all papers that are filed by uploading an electronic version.

By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

JUL 21 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Catherins

\*James R Adkins Jim Adkins Consulting 1041 Chasewood Way Lexington, KENTUCKY 40513-1731

\*John R May Manager of Admin. Services Licking Valley R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 605 271 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472

\*Kerry K Howard President & CEO Licking Valley R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 605 271 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472

\*Licking Valley R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 605 271 Main Street West Liberty, KY 41472